01-31-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101965861 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Craig R. Bruns Danville Manufacturing Inc. Thomas S. Blake 1.11.02 2021 Omega Road Mark S. Fernwood San Ramon, California 94583 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment []11. Merger Security Agreement []Change of Name Additional name(s) attached? Yes [X] No [X]Other: Assignment Confirmation Execution Date: 01/03/02; 01/03/02; and 01/03/02, respectively Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: : A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) 5,765,759 Additional numbers attached? · [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Patent Group Enclosed Cooley Godward LLP Five Palo Alto Square Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 8. Deposit account number: 03-3117 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tom M. Moran Name of Person Signing: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Express Mail Label No. EL514040405US Date of Deposit: January 11, 2002

By:

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under

37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

00000100 5765759 01/31/2002 GTON11

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

PATENT

Vladimir Skliba

REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

Whereas, Craig R. Bruns, residing at 10 Montecito Drive, Danville, CA 94526; Thomas S. Blake, residing at 881 Danville Boulevard, Danville, CA 94526; and Mark S. Fernwood, residing at 450 Montcrest Drive, Danville, CA 94526, (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") have made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

REMOVABLE NOZZLE FOR A SANDBLASTER HANDPIECE

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 08/562,528, filed 11/27/95, which application issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,765,759 on June 16, 1998 (said patent was thereafter reexamined and a reexamination certificate issued November 6, 2001), and

Whereas, each inventor signed an Assignment document assigning their respective entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, Application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor to Danville Engineering, which Assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and

Whereas, Danville Engineering is the alternative name for the company known as Danville Manufacturing Inc., a corporation of California presently having its principal place of business at 2021 Omega Road, San Ramon, California 94583, and

Whereas, Danville Manufacturing Inc. was incorporated as indicated by the attached articles of incorporation certified by the state of California (Exhibit B),

Now Therefore, each inventor confirms that the attached assignment was an assignment of his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefore, to Danville Manufacturing Inc. The attached assignment identified Danville Engineering as the assignee as it was each inventor's understanding, at the time, that Danville Engineering was an alternative name for Danville Manufacturing Inc. Therefore, Danville Manufacturing Inc. is the true and correct Assignee of the rights exhibited in the attached Assignment.

Mark S. Fernwood

Date

593306 v1/PA CPSQ01!.DOC

1641643

1 1. E D

1: the office of the Servicey of State
of the State of California

MAY 2 2 1989

MAY 2 2,1989

DANVILLE MANUFACTURING The.

Washing the Fores Ele Market of Sale M

The name of this corporation is Danvilla Manufacturing inc.

AATICLES OF INCORPORATION

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Seneral Corporation Law of California other than the benking business, the crust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations' Code.

The names and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agents for service of process arm:

Thomas Blake Mark Fermicod 1341 Camino Tassajara Danvilla, CA 94526

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 100,000.

DATED: May 18, 1989

(Signatures of Incorporators)
THOMAS BLAKE

MARK FERMIOOD

We hereby declare that we are the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of incorporation, which execution is our act and deed.

Thomas Bloke

Exhibit B

12/17/2001 MON 14:51 PATENT NO 7879] 2002 REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 01/11/2002